NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club
Santee, CA
NCAA Regional
Dates: May 20 - May 22

1 2 Team Scores

T1 1 Oregon 294 290 584  +8
T1 2 California, U. of 294 292 586 +10
T1 3 UNLV 294 294 588 +12
T8 4 Augusta State 303 286 589 +13
T1 5 Tennessee 294 296 590 +14

5 6 UCF 295 301 596 +20
T10 T7 San Diego State 304 294 598 +22

6 T7 New Mexico State U. 296 302 598 +22
T8 9 UC-Irvine 303 297 600 +24

7 10 Missouri 300 302 602 +26
T10 11 Chattanooga 304 299 603 +27
13 12 Arizona 307 297 604 +28

T10 13 Oral Roberts Univ. 304 302 606 +30
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Player

Nick Delio *
Eddie Olson
Daniel Miernicki
Stuart Ballingall
David Holtgrewe
Terence Begnel
Michael Weaver
Jared Becher *
Mitch Krywulycz
Timothy Madigan
Robin Wingardh
Tarquin MacManus
John Chin
Stephen Hale
Steven Fox
Eugene Wong
Max Homa
Patrick Reed
Henrik Norlander
Jerry He

Brad Schneider
Isaiah Telles
Tom Berry
Stephan Jaeger
Brandon Hagy
Jack Dukeminier
David Holmes
Devin Spies
Colby Smith
Derek Ernst
Ryan Word
Simon Ward
Johan Carlsson
Jay Vandeventer
Taylor Floyd
Connor Arendell
Garrick Porteous
Darren Renwick
Andrew Vijarro
Tom Whitney *
Zack Fischer *
Kevin Penner
Justin Shin

Jace Long

Andrew Cooley

NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club
Santee, CA
NCAA Regional
Dates: May 20 - May 22

Team

CSU-Northridge
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Augusta State
New Mexico State U.
Tennessee
Arizona

UC-Irvine
California, U. of
Chattanooga
Oregon

California, U. of
Augusta State
Augusta State
UC-Irvine

UCF

Oregon

San Diego State
Chattanooga
California, U. of
Oregon
Tennessee

UCF

UNLV

UNLV

New Mexico State U.
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T64
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T67
T67

69
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72
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Player

Eric Mina
Pierre-Alexis Rolland *
Rich Saferian

Paul Apyan *
Nuno Henriques
Carter Newman
Derek Rende

J.J. Spaun

Justin Bardgett *
Chris Johnson
Scott Travers *
Bryan Harris

Lloyd du Preez *
Jonathan Khan
Philip Bagdade
Justin Knauber
Max Greil

Nate Barbee *
Michael Garden
Brett Kanda
Fredrik Qvicker
Jake Spencer
Colin Featherstone
Will Harrold
Gaston De La Torre
Trent Redfern
Michael Yang
Bryan Boaz

Kyle Spencer

J.T. Clendenin

NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club
Santee, CA
NCAA Regional
Dates: May 20 - May 22

Team

California, U. of
Lamar

Arizona

Southern Mississippi
UCF

Augusta State
Chattanooga

San Diego State
Colorado

Missouri

Santa Clara Univ.
UC-Irvine

Arkansas State U.
Arizona

Arizona

New Mexico State U.
UC-Irvine

Kansas

Missouri

UNLV

Chattanooga

Oral Roberts Univ.
San Diego State
Missouri

New Mexico State U.
Arizona

UC-Irvine

Oral Roberts Univ.
Oral Roberts Univ.
Chattanooga
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74
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76
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76
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76
76
77
79
83
87
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finish

NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club

ional

NCAA Regi
Dates: May 20 - May 22

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Oregon 294 290
2 California, U. of 294 292
3  UNLV 294 294
4 Augusta State 303 286
5 Tennessee 294 296
6 UCF 295 301
T7 San Diego State 304 294
T7 New Mexico State U. 296 302
9 UC-Irvine 303 297
10 Missouri 300 302
11 Chattanooga 304 299
12 Arizona 307 297
13 Oral Roberts Univ. 304 302
top 20 players school
Nick Delio * CSU-Northridge
Daniel Miernicki Oregon
Eddie Olson UNLV
Stuart Ballingall Missouri

Terence Begnel
David Holtgrewe
Michael Weaver
Jared Becher *
Mitch Krywulycz
Tarquin MacManus
Timothy Madigan
Robin Wingardh
John Chin
Steven Fox
Stephen Hale
Max Homa
Eugene Wong
Tom Berry

Jack Dukeminier
Brandon Hagy
Jerry He

David Holmes
Stephan Jaeger
Henrik Norlander
Patrick Reed
Brad Schneider

Oral Roberts Univ.
Oral Roberts Univ.
California, U. of
Nevada, Univ. of
Augusta State
Arizona

New Mexico State U.

Tennessee
UC-Irvine
Chattanooga
California, U. of
California, U. of
Oregon

San Diego State
Oregon
California, U. of
UC-Irvine
Tennessee
Chattanooga
Augusta State
Augusta State
UCF

584
586
588
589
590
596

598
600
602
603
604
606

+8
+10
+12
+13
+14
+20
+22
+22
+24
+26
+27
+28
+30
scores
69 140
69 141
73 141
72 144
72 144
71 144
74 144
71 145
71 146
71 146
77 146
75 146
71 147
72 147
72 147
72 147
73 147
72 148
75 148
74 148
73 148
76 148
74 148
71 148
70 148
76 148
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NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club
Santee, CA
NCAA Regional
Dates: May 20 - May 22

Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Oregon +8 294 290 584 2 California, U. of +10 294 292 586 3 UNLV +12 294 294 588
T2 Daniel Miernicki -3 72 69 141 T4 Michael Weaver E 70 74 144 T2 Eddie Olson -3 68 73 141
T13 Eugene Wong +3 74 73 147 T13 Stephen Hale +3 75 72 147 T28 Colby Smith +5 75 74 149
T18 lIsaiah Telles +4 75 73 148 T13 Max Homa +3 75 72 147 T28 Derek Ernst +5 74 75 149
T18 Jack Dukeminier +4 73 75 148 T18 Brandon Hagy +4 74 74 148 T42 Kevin Penner +7 79 72 151
T35 Andrew Vijarro +6 75 75 150 T42 Eric Mina +7 76 75 151 T64 Brett Kanda +12 7 79 156
4 Augusta State +13 303 286 589 5 Tennessee +14 294 296 590 6 UCF +20 295 301 596
T9 Mitch Krywulycz +2 75 71 146 T9 Robin Wingardh +2 71 75 146 T18 Brad Schneider +4 72 76 148
T18 Patrick Reed +4 78 70 148 T18 David Holmes +4 72 76 148 T28 Devin Spies +5 75 74 149
T18 Henrik Norlander +4 7 71 148 T28 Jay Vandeventer +5 74 75 149 T28 Simon Ward +5 73 76 149
T35 Taylor Floyd +6 76 74 150 T35 Garrick Porteous +6 77 73 150 T35 Connor Arendell +6 75 75 150
T50 Carter Newman +8 75 77 152 T35 Darren Renwick +6 77 73 150 T50 Nuno Henriques +8 76 76 152
T7 San Diego State +22 304 294 598 T7 New Mexico State U. +22 296 302 598 9 UC-Irvine +24 303 297 600
T18 Tom Berry +4 76 72 148 T9 Timothy Madigan +2 69 77 146 T13 John Chin +3 76 71 147
T28 Johan Carlsson +5 75 74 149 T28 Ryan Word +5 73 76 149 T18 Jerry He +4 75 73 148
T42 Andrew Cooley +7 78 73 151 T42 Justin Shin +7 78 73 151 T57 Bryan Harris +10 78 76 154
T50 J.J. Spaun +8 77 75 152 T61 Justin Knauber +11 76 79 155 T61 Max Greil +11 74 81 155
T67 Colin Featherstone +13 76 81 157 T70 Gaston De La Torre +15 83 76 159 72 Michael Yang +17 84 77 161
10 Missouri +26 300 302 602 11 Chattanooga +27 304 299 603 12 Arizona +28 307 297 604
T4 Stuart Ballingall E 72 72 144 T13 Steven Fox +3 75 72 147 T9 Tarquin MacManus +2 75 71 146
T42 Jace Long +7 73 78 151 T18 Stephan Jaeger +4 74 74 148 T42 Rich Saferian +7 7 74 151
T55 Chris Johnson +9 7 76 153 T50 Derek Rende +8 79 73 152 T57 Jonathan Khan +10 78 76 154
T64 Michael Garden +12 78 78 156 T64 Fredrik Qvicker +12 76 80 156 T57 Philip Bagdade +10 77 77 154
69  Will Harrold +14 82 76 158 75 J.T. Clendenin +25 82 87 169 T70 Trent Redfern +15 83 76 159
13 Oral Roberts Univ. +30 304 302 606
T4 David Holtgrewe E 73 71 144
T4 Terence Begnel E 72 72 144
T67 Jake Spencer +13 77 80 157
73 Bryan Boaz +18 83 79 162
74 Kyle Spencer +21 82 83 165

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2010, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club

Santee, CA
NCAA Regional

Dates: May 20 - May 22

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring
D. Holmes Tennessee 2.75 -2 N. Delio CSUN 385 -3 N. Delio CSUN 413 -7
P. Reed Augusta St  2.75 -2 M. Weaver California  3.90 -2 T. Begnel O.Roberts  4.38 -5
M. Homa California 275 -2 E. Olson UNLV 390 -2 D. Miernicki  Oregon 450 -4
D. Miernicki Oregon 288 -1 T. Floyd Augusta St 3.95 -1 E. Wong Oregon 450 -4
J. Chin UC Irvine 3.00 E G. Porteous Tennessee 4.00 E A. Vijarro Oregon 463 -3
S. Jaeger UT-Chatt 3.00 E T. MacManus  Arizona 400 E S. Ballingall  Missouri 463 -3
R. Saferian Arizona 3.00 E R. Wingardh Tennessee 4.05 +1 J. Becher Nevada 463 -3
G. Porteous  Tennessee 3.00 E S. Fox UT-Chatt 4.05 +1 R. Wingardh Tennessee 4.63 -3
G. Torre N.Mex. St 3.00 E T. Madigan N.Mex. St 4.05 +1 E. Olson UNLV 463 -3
B. Hagy California 3.00 E B. Schneider UCF 4.05 +1 T. Berry SanDiegoSt 4.75 -2
D. Holtgrewe O.Roberts 3.00 E E. Wong Oregon 4.05 +1 D. Ernst UNLV 475 -2
I. Telles Oregon 313 #1 R. Word N. Mex. St 4.05 +1 P. Reed Augusta St  4.75 -2
P. Rolland Lamar 313 #1 D. Holtgrewe O.Roberts 4.05 +1 D. Spies UCF 475 -2
J. Shin N. Mex. St 3.13 +1 J. Becher Nevada 4.05 +1 Z. Fischer Texas-Arl. 475 -2
S. Hale California 313 +1 C. Arendell UCF 4.05 +1 K. Penner UNLV 475 -2
A. Cooley SanDiegoSt 3.13 +1 S. Ballingall Missouri 4.05 +1 D. Rende UT-Chatt 475 -2
M. Garden Missouri 313 #1 M. Krywulycz ~ Augusta St 4.05 +1 B. Harris UC Irvine 475 -2
J. He UC Irvine 313 #1 J. Dukeminier  Oregon 410 +2 R. Word N. Mex. St 475 -2
T. Madigan N. Mex. St 3.13 +1 D. Miernicki Oregon 410 +2 S. Ward UCF 488 -1
P. Apyan So. Miss. 313 #1 J. Vandeventer Tennessee 4.10 +2 J. He UC Irvine 488 -1
D. Rende UT-Chatt 313 #1 C. Smith UNLV 410 +2 D. Holtgrewe O.Roberts  4.88 -1
J. Dukeminier Oregon 3.13 #1 K. Penner UNLV 410 +2 C. Johnson  Missouri 488 -1
Eagles Birdies Pars

N. Delio CSUN 1 |N. Delio CSUN 11 |D. Miernicki Oregon 26

J. Becher Nevada 1 |E. Olson UNLV 10 |S. Travers SantaClara 25

D. Miernicki Oregon 1 |E. Wong Oregon 9 IN. Henriques UCF 25

Z. Fischer Texas-Arl. 1 |T. MacManus Arizona 9 |S.Ward UCF 25

S. Ballingall Missouri 8 |J. Bardgett Colorado 25

P. Apyan So. Miss. 8 |M. Krywulycz Augusta St 25

K. Penner UNLV 8 |T. Redfern Arizona 24

B. Kanda UNLV 7 M. Weaver California 24

T. Berry SanDiegoSt 7 |M.Homa California 24

R. Word N. Mex. St 7 |J. Shin N. Mex. St 24

T. Begnel O.Roberts 7 |D. Spies UCF 24

T. Floyd Augusta St 7 |C. Arendell UCF 24

S. Hale California 7 |B. Harris UC Irvine 24

S. Jaeger UT-Chatt 7 |D. Holmes Tennessee 24

M. Weaver California 6 |D. Holtgrewe O.Roberts 24

P. Reed Augusta St 6 |S. Fox UT-Chatt 24

T. Whitney Air Force 6 |l. Telles Oregon 23

D. Holtgrewe O.Roberts 6 |R. Wingardh Tennessee 23

B. Boaz O.Roberts 6 |J.He UC Irvine 23

T. Madigan N. Mex. St 6 |G. Porteous Tennessee 23

R. Wingardh Tennessee 6 |J. Becher Nevada 23

D. Renwick Tennessee 6 |T. Madigan N. Mex. St 23
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NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club

NCAA Regional
Dates: May 20 - May 22

Average score per round

[1 [NcAA Regional 75.67

2 INCAAReglonaII 75.07 | 75

Total Average Scores

NCAA Regional 75.37

Carlton Oaks Golf Club: NCAA Regional

double double average
i - eagle o = yards relative to par

‘B

18] 4] 474 +0.59
4| 445 7| 48
|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|— S0
2 3| 181 11| 44 17 2 1
12| 3| 199 +0.53
3| 5| 587 14 | 42 15 4
0] 4] 433 +0.39
4 4| 510 2 36 32 3 2 T 3T 217 027
5 4 312 18 | 52 4 1 14| 4] a72 +0.25
6| 4| 435 8 | 50 14 3 8| 4| 423 +0.23
7 3 211 8| 39 28 2] 3| 181 +0.17
8| 4 423 7| a7 18 3 1] 4 445 +0.17
6| 4 435 +0.16
9| 5| 565 2 30 | 38 5
3| 5] 587 +0.12
10| 4| 433 5 36 34
17| 3| 148 +0.09
11| 4| 409 15 || 47 11 2 o1 21 368 007
12 3 199 4 37 25 8 1 15| 5| 577 +0.00
13| 5| 611 14 || 49 11 1 11| 4| 409 +0.00
14| 4| 472 8| 44 19 4 131 5] 611 -0.01
15 [ 5 577 14 [ 48 12 1 5] 4] 3812 -0.13
9| 5] 565 -0.39
16| 4| 368 10 || 50 15
17| 3| 148 8 52 15
18| 4| 474 5 31 30 8 1
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NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club

NCAA Regional
Dates: May 20 - May 22

Round 1 Round 2

uel 2 Pes reI:t\i/\?(;igepar LSSl [Pl Paies reI:t\i/\'/aerigepar
121 3] 199 +0.67 18| 4| 474 +0.59
18| 4| 474 +0.56 41 4] 510 +0.56
41 41 510 +0.53 121 3] 199 +0.53
14| 4| 472 +0.45 10| 4| 433 +0.39
6| 4] 435 +0.41 71 3| 211 +0.27
71 3| 211 +0.33 14| 4| 472 +0.25
111 4] 409 +0.33 8| 4| 423 +0.23
8| 4| 423 +0.29 2| 3] 181 +0.17
21 3] 181 +0.24 1| 4| 445 +0.17
3| 5| 587 +0.15 6| 4| 435 +0.16
131 5] 611 +0.12 3| 5| 587 +0.12
1| 4| 445 +0.08 171 3| 148 +0.09
10| 4| 433 +0.00 16| 4| 368 +0.07
17| 3] 148 +0.00 111 4] 409 +0.00
151 5| 577 -0.01 15| 5| 577 +0.00
16| 4| 368 -0.05 13| 5] 611 -0.01
51 4| 312 -0.15 51 4| 312 -0.13
9| 5| 565 -0.29 9| 5| 565 -0.39

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2010, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



NCAA Southwest Regional

Carlton Oaks Golf Club

NCAA Regional
Dates: May 20 - May 22

ards

1 4 | 445 18 || 95 37
2 3 181 18 | 90 37 3 2
3 5 587 27 | 83 34 5 1
4 4 510 6| 7 62 7 4
5 4 312 40 | 98 8 2 2
6 4 | 435 14 | 91 35 8 2
7 3 211 14 || 83 47 6
8 4 | 423 13 | 93 38 4 2
9 5 565 3 62 | 71 12 1 1
10 4 | 433 19 85 44 2
11 4 | 409 20 | 93 32 2 3
12 3 199 6| 71 51 21 1
13 5 611 24 | 95 30 1
14 4 | 472 12 | 83 47 6 2
15 5 577 1 30 | 92 23 4
16 4 368 25 1101 22 2
17 3 148 19 108 20 3
18 4 | 474 10 | 67 54 17 2
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